
万方数据



特别策划·护理专科门诊

我国三级医院护理专科门诊建立与实践现状的调查分析 /高凤莉

丁舒 黄静 董亮 王淑芹 吕扬 段洁盟 李婷婷 张立新 刘均娥  

护理专科门诊护士执业现状调查 / 丁舒 黄静 李婷婷 董亮 

王淑芹 吕扬 段洁盟 陈桂英 张立新 刘均娥 高凤莉

北京市市属医院门诊专科护理服务开展情况及患者服务需求调查

/ 骆金铠 张杰 董思鑫 谷水

英国护士在社区诊所的工作模式及角色作用

/尚少梅 李明子 江华 陆悦 Khunti Kamlesh 纪立农

开展专科护理门诊的实践与成效

/ 陈雁 陆巍 陈璐 陶亭亭

乳腺专科淋巴水肿护理门诊的建设与管理

/王蓓 周琴 王水 王莉莉 周靖 王开慧 廖妍妍

访  谈

改善环境 引领成长——让护士快乐工作

——访吉林大学第一医院副院长李虹彦 / 陈雪

论  著

耳穴贴压对胆囊切除患者术后胃肠功能恢复影响的Meta分析

/ 范军臣 王玉玲 张会敏 张苗 杨玄 王文锐 孔凡美 白秀丽

湿性老年黄斑变性患者治疗期适应性挑战的现象学研究

/卞薇 万君丽 于文春 谭明琼 周凤娇

护士长领导力测评问卷的信度效度检验

/黄春美 冯志仙 杨静雯 黄莺

曲线型仰卧手术体位用于预防术中压疮的研究

/赵快乐 赵体玉 李岩 郭月 乐霄 旷婉

广西1 156 名本科护理专业学生对临终关怀的认知状况及影响

因素研究

/ 蒋庆娟 卢运红 冯海丽 甘青坤 谭祯雯

护士工作环境对护护关系的影响

/景颖颖 唐丽春 万婕

ICU患者经口气管插管拔除后咽痛分级的影响因素分析 

/ 蒋凯 陈玲玲 袁惠萍 郑汉阳 董科奇 范力明 张维珍 胡萍芬 章燕飞

临床护士文化照护知信行现状及分析

/郑栋莲 张米玮 王艳 贾绍静 米光丽

护理教育

新媒体环境下本科护生网络自主学习体验的现象学研究

/吴秋月 姜贺 

1297

1302

1307

1311

1314

1318

1322

1324

1331

1335

1340

1345

1350

1355

1360

1364

主 管  国家卫生和计划生育委员会

主 办  国家卫生计生委医院管理研究所

编 辑  《中国护理管理》编辑委员会

编委会顾问  严谓然 郭燕红 黄人健

编委会主任委员  李月东

编委会副主任委员  巩玉秀 张焕春 张宝库

社 长  陈校云

主 编  么  莉

执行主编  张立新

常务副主编  张洪君

副主编  吴欣娟  郑一宁  孙  红  张素秋  

        宋葆云  冯志仙     李振香  施  雁

        黄惠根  吴  瑛  尚少梅   李春燕

经营部主任  左  晗

新媒体部主任  李婷婷

学术交流部主任  谢博瑞

在线教育部主任  邵鹤亭

本期责任编辑   郑中燕 陈桂英

出 版  《中国护理管理》杂志社

地 址  北京市西城区南滨河路31号华亨大厦 816室

印 刷  北京博海升彩色印刷有限公司

广告经营许可证  京西工商广字第 20170135 号

国内发行  北京报刊发行局

国外发行  中国国际图书贸易有限公司（代号：M7677）

邮购／通信  100055  北京市西城区南滨河路31号

           华亨大厦816室《中国护理管理》编辑部

电 话  （010）63318760   （010）63312986

传 真  （010）63319621

E-mail   zghlgl@263.net

网  址  www.zghlgl.com

订 阅  全国各地邮局（代号：80-106) 

定 价  每期 20.00 元，全年240.00 元

ISSN 1672-1756

CN 11-4979/R

中国科学引文数据库 (CSCD) 来源期刊

中国科技论文统计源期刊  中国科技核心期刊

    本刊已被中国科学引文数据库（CSCD）、CNKI 中国期刊全文

数据库、万方数据—数字化期刊群收录，作者文章著作权使用费

与本刊稿酬一次性给付。免费提供作者文章引用统计分析资料。如

作者不同意文章被收录，请在来稿时向本刊声明，本刊将作适当处理。

    本刊刊出的文章仅代表作者本人观点，文责自负。

中国护理管理
CHINESE  NURSING  MANAGEMENT

月刊 2001 年 9 月创刊
第17卷  第 10 期 2017 年 10 月 15 日出版

目  次ZHONGGUO  HULI  GUANLI

万方数据



RUIOUAN CARING  

万方数据



CHINESE  NURSING  
MANAGEMENT Monthly   Established in September, 2001   

Volume 17,  Number 10    October  15, 2017

 CONTENTS  IN  BRIEF

Special Planning
The establishment and advanced nursing practice status of Nurse-Led Clinics in 

tertiary hospitals in China: findings from a national survey   

/ GAO Fengli, DING Shu, HUANG Jing, DONG Liang, WANG Shuqin, LYU Yang, 

DUAN Jiemeng, LI Tingting, ZHANG Lixin, LIU Jun'e    

Investigation of current status of nursing practice in Nurse-Led Clinics  

/ DING Shu, HUANG Jing, LI Tingting, DONG Liang, WANG Shuqin, LYU Yang, 

DUAN Jiemeng, CHEN Guiying, ZHANG Lixin, LIU Jun'e, GAO Fengli 

The development and needs of specialized nursing service for outpatients in Beijing 

Municipal Hospital / LUO Jinkai, ZHANG Jie, DONG Sixin, GU Shui

The roles of the community nurses in the United Kingdom 

/ SHANG Shaomei, LI Mingzi, JIANG Hua, LU Yue, Khunti Kamlesh, JI Linong 

Practice and effects of specific nurse-led clinic

/ CHEN Yan, LU Wei, CHEN Lu, TAO Tingting  

The construction and management practice of breast lymphedema care clinic / WANG 

Bei, ZHOU Qin, WANG Shui, WANG Lili, ZHOU Jing, WANG Kaihui, LIAO Yanyan

Research Papers
The effect of auricular pressure on post-operative gastrointestinal function recovery 

among cholecystectomy patients: a Meta-analysis 

/ FAN Junchen, WANG Yuling, ZHANG Huimin, ZHANG Miao, YANG Xuan, 

WANG Wenrui, KONG Fanmei, BAI Xiuli 

A qualitative study on the adaptive challenge of patients with Age-related Macular 

Degeneration during therapy 

/ BIAN Wei, WAN Junli, YU Wenchun, TAN Mingqiong, ZHOU Fengjiao  

The reliability and validity of the evaluation questionnaire of head nurses leadership  

/ HUANG Chunmei, FENG Zhixian, YANG Jingwen, HUANG Ying 

The study of curvilinear supine position used for preventing intra-operative pressure 

ulcer / ZHAO Kuaile, ZHAO Tiyu, LI Yan, GUO Yue, YUE Xiao, KUANG Wan 

Cognition on hospice care and influencing factors among 1 156 undergraduate 

nursing students in Guangxi    

/ JIANG Qingjuan, LU Yunhong, FENG Haili, GAN Qingkun, TAN Zhenwen 

The impact of working environment on nurse-nurse relationship     

/ JING Yingying, TANG Lichun, WAN Jie   

Influencing factors of postoperative sore throat grading after pulling out the oral 

trachea intubation among ICU patients

/ JIANG Kai, CHEN Lingling, YUAN Huiping, ZHENG Hanyang, DONG Keqi, 

FAN Liming, ZHANG Weizhen, HU Pingfen, ZHANG Yanfei  

1297

1302

1307

1311

1314

1318

1324

1331

1335

1340

1345

1350

1355

Responsible Institution
          National Health and Family
          Planning Commission of the
        People’s Republic of China

Sponsor
          National Institute of 
        Hospital  Administration, NHFPC

Editing
         Editorial Board of Chinese
         Nursing Management

Chairman  of  Editorial  Board
         Chen Xiaoyun

Editor-in-Chief
         Yao Li

Publishing
         Publishing House of 
         Chinese Nursing Management

Overseas Distributor
         Chinese International Book Trading
         Corporation (code: M7677)

Address
         Room 816, Huaheng building, 
         No.31 Nanbinhe Road,
         Xicheng District,
         Beijing, China
Printer
         Beijing BOHS Color-printing Co., Ltd.
          

Postcode        100055

Tel          (010) 63318760    (010) 63312986

Fax         (010) 63319621

E-mail   zghlgl@263.net

Web       www.zghlgl.com

Price        RMB   ￥20.00 (China)

                 US         $20.00 (Overseas)

CSSN
        ISSN 1672-1756
         CN 11-4979/R

万方数据



Knowledge, attitude and practice for cultural care among clinical nurses  

/ ZHENG Donglian, ZHANG Miwei, WANG Yan, JIA Shaojing, MI Guangli 

Nursing Education
A phenomenological research on online autonomous learning experience of undergraduate nursing students in the new media 

environment / WU Qiuyue, JIANG He

Human Resource
The implementation and evaluation of the qualification certification training among nurses in the department of neurosurgery 

/ ZHUANG Hongxia, WANG Xueqi, JIN Yuping, MA Wen, CHEN Xiaoli

Study on training mode of Chinese aviation medical rescue nurse specialist / WEI Jianmin, WEI Yanfang, ZHU Qianxue

Effect assessment in application of high-fidelity simulation training in urology nurse specialists 

/ CAO Jie, REN Ping, WANG Tongtong, WANG Xiao, GUO Xianjuan, ZHANG Lingjuan 

Nursing Safety
RCA2 in nurse adverse event analysis / ZHANG Wei, XU Yuzhi, ZHANG Jizhi, LIU Hong, WANG Chun'e, LIU Ailing

Transitional Care
Development of the outcome evaluation indicator system for transitional care of chronic illness

/ WANG Miao, LI Yuanzhen, GUAN Hui

Nursing Quality
A study on the relationship between occupational cognition of nurses for elderly people and quality of their nursing practice in 

nursing homes / GUO Zhongying, PENG Jie, Pairediguli·AILI, GUAN Huai, Suolangyangzong, YIN Huiru 

The progress of information platform for monitoring nursing sensitive quality indicators / FA Tian'e, LIANG Baofeng, ZHANG Nan

Advanced Nursing Practice
Evaluation of six illness-severity scoring systems to the children with congenital heart diseases

/ ZHANG Tingting, LIU Xia, SHANG Wenyuan, HUANG Run

Research progress of discharge planning in heart failure patients    

/ ZHENG Zhanzhan, LI Xianhua, YANG Beibei, XIN Xiao, WU Shengjia

The influence of family care on the medicine compliance in the Highly Active Antiretroviral Therapy patients with HIV/AIDS 

/ LIU Cong, ZHOU Kai, HE Haolan, XU Guohong, LI Yonghong, CHEN Lijuan, LUO Canwei, CAI Weiping, LI Linghua 

A literature review on subjective cognitive decline associated with dementia / LI Xiaoxue, LI Zheng

Investigation and analysis of operating room nurses' knowledge, attitudes and behaviors about preventing Inadvertent Perioperative 

Hypothermia / DONG Niu, SHANG Linping, FU Xiurong, YAN Kaikai, ZHANG Rong, FAN Hongyu   

Application of After-Action Review to prevent indwelling PICC dislodgement of inpatients 

/ XU Shaoyuan, WENG Guizhen, LIU Lina, LIN Fang, LI Chun, LI Yongxia  

The construction and practice of multidisciplinary integrative management mode on diabetes patients  

/ MA Yanlan, KANG Jun, JIA Zhe, ZHANG Ling, ZHOU Ti, LI Xu, WANG Yanyan, YANG Cunmei

The status and influencing factors of social avoidance and distress among permanent colostomy patients

/ WANG Yan, WANG Shuyun, YANG Fuguo, JU Taoran, LIU Shao, ZHU Yanan, WANG Bin

Reviews
Comparative analysis of frame structure of foreign common nursing terminology classification system

/ HOU Shuxiao, YAO Li, LI Wei, SHANG Shaomei

Research progress of psychological resilience and its effect on health outcomes among the elderly

/ LI Manman, FU Yinan, WU Maochun, WANG Zequan, LI Kun

International Perspectives
Early neurological wake-up test in intubated brain-injured patients: a long-term, single-centre experience 

/ Pierre Esnault, Ambroise Montcriol, Erwan D'Aranda, Julien Bordes, Philippe Goutorbe, Henry Boret, Eric Meaudre 

1360

1364

1368

1372

1375

1379

1384

1388

1392

1395

1400

1405

1410

1414

1418

1423

1427

1432

1435

1440

万方数据


